TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial LLC, as Agent		105/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2797852	FLEXMAX	
Registration Number:	2795007	ENVIROMAG	
Registration Number:	3086148	ECONOMAG	
Registration Number:	2416906	FLEXMAG	
Registration Number:	2057924	THIN MAG	
Registration Number:	1900505	ARNOLD	
Registration Number:	1894106	SAFEMAG	
Registration Number:	1087752	ULTRAMAG	
Registration Number:	0692753	PLASTIFORM	
Registration Number:	0973855	ARKOMAX 800	
Registration Number:	0743323	ARNOX	
Registration Number:	2655951	NATIONAL-ARNOLD	
Registration Number:	2467908	MAGNETSTUFF.COM	
		THE WORLD'S LARGEST SELECTION OF MAGNETIC TRADEMARK	

900161152 REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0580

Registration Number:	2376320	MATERIALS
Registration Number:	1934331	NEOLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn, 55 E Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	05/03/2010

Total Attachments: 3 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0581

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 3rd day of May, 2010, by Freeport

Financial LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability company ("Freeport") in favor of

Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation ("Company"), a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Freeport hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain security document dated as of March 7, 2006, made by

Company in favor of Freeport.

Freeport consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

2791672v3 4/30/2010 11:22:15 AM

6030.017

This Release shall be binding upon Freeport's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL LLC, AS AGENT

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks (Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0583

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Flexmax	2797852	12/23/03
Enviromag	2795007	12/16/03
Economag	3086148	4/25/06
Flexmag	2416906	1/02/01
Thin Mag	2057924	4/29/97
Arnold	1900505	6/20/95
Safemag	1894106	5/16/95
Ultramag	1087752	3/21/78
Plastiform	692753	02/09/60
Arkomax 800	973855	11/27/73
Arnox	743323	1/08/63
National-Arnold	2655951	12/03/02
Magnetstuff.com	2467908	7/10/01
The World's Largest Selection of Magnetic Materials	2376320	8/08/00
Neolite	1934331	11/07/95

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 05/03/2010